

STAFF REPORT

DATE:

March 4, 2020

CONSENT

AGENDA ITEM: Appoint New Representative to Cable Commission **SUBMITTED BY**: Jake Dickson, Assistant City Administrator

BACKGROUND:

The City of Lake Elmo appoints a representative to the Ramsey/Washington Cable Commission. Ginny Holder has served as the City's representative for over 20 years. In February the City Council discussed appointing a new representative as the Cable Commission is becoming a more complex matter.

ISSUE BEFORE COUNCIL: Should the Council appoint Councilmember Justin Bloyer to the Cable Commission?

PROPOSAL:

The City Council appoints, by resolution, a representative to serve as a Director on the Cable Commission. Directors vote in the interest of the member city they represent.

RECOMMENDATION:

If removed from the consent agenda:

"Motion to approve resolution 2020-027 Appointing a Director to the Ramsey/Washington Cable Commission."

ATTACHMENTS:

Resolution 2020-027 Appointing A Director To The Ramsey/Washington Cable Commission

CITY OF LAKE ELMO WASHINGTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION 2020-027

APPOINTING A DIRECTOR TO THE RAMSEY/WASHINGTON CABLE COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the City of Lake Elmo shall appoint a Director as a representative to the Ramsey/Washington Suburban Counties Cable Communications Commission II; and

WHEREAS, The City of Lake Elmo shall notify the Commission office of the appointment of any Director; and

WHEREAS, The City Council desires to appoint Justin Bloyer as Director to represent the City of Lake Elmo

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the City of Lake Elmo City Council appoints Justin Bloyer as Director for the Ramsey/Washington Suburban Counties Cable Communications Commission II.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Lake Elmo on this 4th day of March, 2020.

	By:	
	Mike Pearson	
ATTEST:	Mayor	
Julie Johnson, City Clerk		